

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 24499 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

U.O.I. & ORS

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

VIDHYAWATI CONSTRUCTIONS CO.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26.07.2013, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation and implementation of the impugned Judgment.”

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to the sole Respondent through registered Post A.D. Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and memo of appearance alongwith Counter affidavit on behalf of the sole Respondent. (counter affidavit included in paper books)

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of Registrar on 12.02.2014, when the following order was passed:-

“The matter falls under the completed category.

It be processed for listing before the Hon'ble

Court, as per rules.”

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 14th day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. S.N. Terdal, Advocate

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ra