

**SECTION-XV**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 22938-39/2014  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

M/S M. S. SOHAL

RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.10.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Issue fresh notice returnable  
on 17<sup>th</sup> November, 2014.**

**Dasti service, in addition, is  
permitted."**

It is submitted that accordingly fresh notice was issued by registered AD as well as dasti to the sole respondent. Neither AD card nor unserved cover has been received so far. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed proof of dasti so far.

Service is not complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 15<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR