

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
14961/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/01/2015
in OP No. 716/2014 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

ENGINEERING -IN-CHIEF BRANCH, MINISTRY OF
DEFENCE, NEW DELHI AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. C. RAMAIAH

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 24/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Kumar, Adv.
For Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice through Speed Post, returnable on
30.10.2015.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

In the meantime, arbitral proceedings shall not proceed
further.

The learned ASG appearing for the petitioners shall
assist this Court in procuring details with regard to
remuneration, which is paid to the Arbitrators, determined by

different High Courts so that a suitable scheme can be framed with regard to payment of fees and period within which the Arbitral proceedings can be reasonably concluded.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar