

SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed on : 27.02.2017
Court No. : 08
Item No : 35

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 24499 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

U.O.I. & ORS

...PETITIONER(s)

VERSUS

VIDHYAWATI CONSTRUCTIONS CO.

...RESPONDENT(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26.07.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Delay Condoned.
Issue notice.
In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation and
implementation of the impugned Judgment.”

It is submitted that sole respondent is represented by Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Advocate. He has also filed Counter Affidavit. Copy of the same has been included in Paper Books.

It is further submitted that no documents have been filed by the Counsel for U.O.I. i.e. Petitioner herein pursuant to Court's order dated 07.01.2016 so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above mentioned was lastly mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 10.02.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Not to be deleted from the date already notified i.e. 27.02.2017.”

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 23rd day of February, , 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. M.K Maroria, Advocate

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed on : 26.07.2016
Court No. : 11
Item No : 8

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 24499 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

U.O.I. & ORS

...PETITIONER(s)

VERSUS

VIDHYAWATI CONSTRUCTIONS CO.

...RESPONDENT(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26.07.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Delay Condoned.
Issue notice.
In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation and
implementation of the impugned Judgment.”

It is submitted that sole respondent is represented by Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Advocate and also filed Counter Affidavit. Copies have been included in Paper Books.

It is submitted that no documents have been filed by the Counsel for U.O.I. i.e. Petitioner herein pursuant to Court's order dated 07.01.2016 so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above mentioned alongwith connected matters was lastly listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.04.2016 , when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“List on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of July, 2016.”

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 25th day of July, , 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. S.N. Terdal, Advocate
Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed on : 08.04.2016
Court No. : 6
Item No : 50

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 24499 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

U.O.I. & ORS

...PETITIONER(s)

VERSUS

VIDHYAWATI CONSTRUCTIONS CO.

...RESPONDENT(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26.07.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Delay Condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation and implementation of the impugned Judgment.”

It is submitted that sole respondent is represented by Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Advocate and also filed Counter Affidavit. Copies have been included in Paper Books.

The matter above mentioned alongwith connected matters was lastly listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07.01.2016 , when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“List after two weeks to enable the Union of India to produce the relevant Act.”

It is submitted that no documents have been filed by the Counsel for U.O.I. i.e. Petitioner herein so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 06th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. S.N. Terdal, Advocate

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed on : 06.07.2015
Court No. : 3
Item No : 203

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 24499 OF 2013

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

U.O.I. & ORS

...PETITIONER(s)

VERSUS

VIDHYAWATI CONSTRUCTIONS CO.

...RESPONDENT(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26.07.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Delay Condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation and implementation of the impugned Judgment.”

It is submitted that sole respondent is represented by Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Advocate and also filed Counter Affidavit. Copies have been included in Paper Books.

Service is complete.

It is submitted that Counsel for the sole respondent has filed an application for permission to file additional documents. The said application is registered as I.A. No. 2.

The matter was lastly listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23.02.2015 when the matter was not taken up.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 4th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. S.N. Terdal, Advocate

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Advocate

SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed on : 16.09.2014
Court No. : 4
Item No : 15

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 24499 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

U.O.I. & ORS

...PETITIONER(s)

VERSUS

VIDHYAWATI CONSTRUCTIONS CO.

...RESPONDENT(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19.08.2014 with Office Report dated 14.08.2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“To be notified on 9th September, 2014, for final disposal.”

It is submitted that Counsel for the sole respondent has on 10.09.2014 filed an application for permission to file additional documents. The said application is registered as I.A. No. 2 (copy enclosed).

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 15th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. S.N. Terdal, Advocate

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vs

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 24499 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

U.O.I. & ORS

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

VIDHYAWATI CONSTRUCTIONS CO.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26.07.2013, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation
and implementation of the impugned Judgment.”

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to the sole Respondent through registered Post A.D. Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and memo of appearance alongwith Counter affidavit on behalf of the sole Respondent. (counter affidavit included in paper books)

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of Registrar on 12.02.2014, when the following order was passed:-

“The matter falls under the completed category.
It be processed for listing before the Hon'ble
Court, as per rules.”

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 14th day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. S.N. Terdal, Advocate

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR