

LISTED ON: 27.02.2017

COURT NO. 8

ITEM NO. 35

SECTION XI-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 5773-5779 OF 2013

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.

**The General Manager Southern Railway,
H.Q Office & Anr.**

...Petitioners

VERSUS

Johny J. Vilangadan

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08th April, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“List on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of July, 2016.”

There is sole respondent in the matter above-mentioned. Mr. P. Geroge Giri, Advocate for sole respondent has filed counter affidavit with Annexure as separate volume (Copy of the same has been placed below for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

It is further submitted that Mr. S.N. Terdal, Advocate for the petitioner has also filed rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit(Copy of the same has already been included in the SLP's paper books for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 23rd day of February, 2017.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR