

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO.22938-22939/2014
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

M/S. M.S. SOHAL

...RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.04.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“List on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of July, 2016.”

It is submitted that Mr. Mukul Kumar, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of the sole respondent and has filed counter affidavit. Copy of the same has already been included in the paper books. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed rejoinder affidavit, so far.

Service is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 23rd day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. M. K. Maroria, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR